 2014 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005323A-page 1
HV9910C
Features
• Switch mode controller for single switch LED drivers
• Enhanced drop-in replacement to the HV9910B
• Open loop peak current controller
• Internal 15 to 450V linear regulator
• Constant frequency or constant off-time operation

program member listing
• Business of Microchip – Product selector and
ordering guides, latest Microchip press releases,
listing of seminars and events, listings of
Microchip sales offices, distributors and factory
representatives
CUSTOMER CHANGE NOTIFICATION
SERVICE
Microchip’s customer notification service helps keep
customers current on Microchip products. Subscribers
will receive e-mail notification whenever there are
changes, updates, revisions or errata related to a
specified product family or development tool of interest.
To register, access the Microchip web site at
www.microchip.com. Under “Support”, click on
“Customer Change Notification” and follow the
registration instructions.
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
Users of Microchip products can receive assistance
through several channels:
• Distributor or Representative
• Local Sales Office
• Field Application Engineer (FAE)
• Technical Support
Customers should contact their distributor,
representative or Field Application Engineer (FAE) for
support. Local sales offices are also available to help
customers. A listing of sales offices and locations is
included in the back of this document.
Technical support is available through the web site
at: http://microchip.com/support
HV9910C
DS20005323A-page 16  2014 Microchip Technology Inc.
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Device: HV9910C= Universal High-Brightness LED Driver
Package: LG = 8-lead SOIC
NG = 16-lead SOIC
SG = 8-lead SOIC with head slug
Environmental G =  Lead (Pb)-free/ROHS-compliant package
Reel: (nothing) = Reel for LG and SG packages, Tube for NG
package
M934 = Reel for NG package
Examples:
a) HV9910CLG-G: 8-lead SOIC package,
2500/Reel.
b) HV9910CNG-G 16-lead SOIC package,
45/Tube
c) HV9910CNG-G-M934: 16-lead SOIC package,
2500/Reel.
d) HV9910CSG-G: 8-lead SOIC package
with heat slug,
2500/Reel.
PART NO. X
Device
X
Environmental
XX
Package
Options
Reel
- -
 2014 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005323A-page 17
Information contained in this publication regarding device
applications and the like is provided only for your convenience